.ir Condary  Thames Valley Secondary Schools Zone Athletics Championships
Spor

Tuesday 12 March 2024 - Paeroa Domain

port

Event No.

O o N OV W N =

W W w wwww w NN NDNMNMNNDNNNDNNDNN= =22 2 2 2 a2 a2
N OOl AW N 2 OO oN OV N W N =2 OO0 0N OV MW N 2O

Time
9.30
9.30
9.30
9.30
9.30
9.30
9.30
9-45
10.00
10.10
10.20
10.25
10.25
10.25
10.25
10.25
10.25
10.30
10.35
10.40
10.50
11.00
11.05
11.10
11.25
11.15
11.15
11.15
11.15
11.15
11.15
1.15
11.20
11.30
11.40
11.50
12.00

Organising school: Whangamata Area School

Order of Events

Event

Triple Jump (Pit A)
Shot Put

Long Jump (Pit B)
Javelin

High Jump (Pit A)
Discus

3000m

3000m

200m

200m

200m

Shot Put

Long Jump (Pit B)
Javelin

Triple Jump (Pit A)
Discus

High Jump (Pit B)
200m

200m

200m

200m

8oom

8oom

8oom

8oom

High Jump (Pit A)
Discus

Triple Jump (Pit A)
Shot Put

Long Jump (Pit B)
Javelin

8oom

8oom

100m

100m

100m

100m

Grade

Junior Boys

Intermediate Boys

Senior Boys

Junior Girls

Intermediate Girls

Senior Girls

Junior, Intermediate, Senior Girls (Finals)
Junior, Intermediate, Senior Boys (Finals)
Junior Girls (Timed Finals)
Intermediate Girls (Timed Finals)
Senior Girls (Timed Finals)
Junior Boys

Intermediate Boys

Senior Boys

Junior Girls

Intermediate Girls

Senior Girls

Para Athletes (Timed Finals)
Junior Boys (Timed Finals)
Intermediate Boy (Timed Finals)
Senior Boys (Timed Finals)
Junior Girls (Final)

Intermediate Girls (Final)

Senior Girls (Final)

Senior Boys (Final)

Junior Boys

Intermediate Boys

Senior Boys

Junior Girls

Intermediate Girls

Senior Girls

Junior Boys (Final)

Intermediate Boys (Final)
Junior Girls (Heats)
Intermediate Girls (Heats)
Senior Girls (Heats)

Para Athletes



.ir Condary  Thames Valley Secondary Schools Zone Athletics Championships
Spor

por Tuesday 12 March 2024 - Paeroa Domain

Organising school: Whangamata Area School

38 12.10 100m Junior Boys (Heats)
40 12.20 100m Intermediate Boys (Heats)
41 12.30 100m Senior Boys (Heats)

LUNCH BREAK 12.05pm Field Officials, 12.40pm Track Officials

42 12.40 Javelin Junior Boys

43 12.40 High Jump (Pit B) Intermediate Boys

44 12.40 Discus Senior Boys

45 12.40 Long Jump (Pit B) Junior Girls

46 12.40 Shot Put Intermediate Girls

47 12.40 Triple Jump (Pit A) Senior Girls

55 1.15 1500m Intermediate Girls + Boys (Finals)
56 1.30 Long Jump (Pit B) Junior Boys

57 1.30 Javelin Intermediate Boys

58 1.30 High Jump (Pit A) Senior Boys

59 1.30 Discus Junior Girls

60 1.30 Triple Jump Intermediate Girls

61 1.30 Shot Put Senior Girls

62 1.30 300m Junior Girls (Timed Finals)
63 1.35 300m Junior Boys (Timed Finals)
64 1.40 400m Intermediate Girls (Timed Finals)
65 1.45 400m Senior Girls (Timed Finals)
66 1.50 400m Intermediate Boys (Timed Finals)
67 1.55 400m Senior Boys (Timed Finals)
68 2.00 4o0m Para Athletes (Finals)

69 2.05 1500m Junior Girls + Boys (Finals)
70 2.20 Discus Junior Boys

71 2.20 Triple Jump (Pit A) Intermediate Boys

72 2.20 Shot Put Senior Boys

73 2.20 High Jump (Pit B) Junior Girls

74 2.20 Javelin Intermediate Girls

75 2.20 Long Jump (Pit B) Senior Girls

76 2.20 1500m Senior Girls + Boys (Finals)
77 2.35 100m Junior Girls (Finals)

78 2.37 100m Intermediate Girls (Finals)
79 2.40 100m Para Athletes (Final)

80 2.42 100m Senior Girls (Finals)

81 2.45 100m Junior Boys (Finals)

82 2.47 100m Intermediate Boys (Finals)



Waikato
Q’
Sport

83
84
85
86
87
88
89

NOTES:
Competitors must report 10 minutes before their event.

Thames Valley Secondary Schools Zone Athletics Championships

2.50
3.00
3.03
3.06
3-09
3.12

3-15

Tuesday 12 March 2024 - Paeroa Domain

Organising school: Whangamata Area School

100m
4 x 100m Relay
4 x 100m Relay
4 x 100m Relay
4 x 100m Relay
4 x 100m Relay
4 x 100m Relay

END OF MEET

Senior Boys (Finals)
Junior Girls

Junior Boys
Intermediate Girls
Intermediate Boys
Senior Girls

Senior Boys

All hands on deck to pack up please

Distance Events: Please note changes

The 3000m races will now be run as combined age group races e.g. Junior, Intermediate, Senior girls will run
together. The 1500m races may be combined gender races depending on numbers eg Senior Girls and Senior
Boys together.

Para Athletes will compete in their age groups for field events ie Juniors U16 with the Intermediates and
Seniors U19 or U21 (ORS funded) with the Seniors. They will use the appropriate Para weights.



