

Thames Valley Secondary Schools Zone Athletics Championships

Tuesday 12 March 2024 - Paeroa Domain

Organising school: Whangamata Area School

Order of Events

Event No.	Time	Event	Grade
1	9.30	Triple Jump (Pit A)	Junior Boys
2	9.30	Shot Put	Intermediate Boys
3	9.30	Long Jump (Pit B)	Senior Boys
4	9.30	Javelin	Junior Girls
5	9.30	High Jump (Pit A)	Intermediate Girls
6	9.30	Discus	Senior Girls
7	9.30	3000m	Junior, Intermediate, Senior Girls (Finals)
8	9.45	3000m	Junior, Intermediate, Senior Boys (Finals)
9	10.00	200m	Junior Girls (Timed Finals)
10	10.10	200m	Intermediate Girls (Timed Finals)
11	10.20	200m	Senior Girls (Timed Finals)
12	10.25	Shot Put	Junior Boys
13	10.25	Long Jump (Pit B)	Intermediate Boys
14	10.25	Javelin	Senior Boys
15	10.25	Triple Jump (Pit A)	Junior Girls
16	10.25	Discus	Intermediate Girls
17	10.25	High Jump (Pit B)	Senior Girls
18	10.30	200m	Para Athletes (Timed Finals)
19	10.35	200m	Junior Boys (Timed Finals)
20	10.40	200m	Intermediate Boy (Timed Finals)
21	10.50	200m	Senior Boys (Timed Finals)
22	11.00	800m	Junior Girls (Final)
23	11.05	800m	Intermediate Girls (Final)
24	11.10	800m	Senior Girls (Final)
25	11.25	800m	Senior Boys (Final)
26	11.15	High Jump (Pit A)	Junior Boys
27	11.15	Discus	Intermediate Boys
28	11.15	Triple Jump (Pit A)	Senior Boys
29	11.15	Shot Put	Junior Girls
30	11.15	Long Jump (Pit B)	Intermediate Girls
31	11.15	Javelin	Senior Girls
32	11.15	8oom	Junior Boys (Final)
33	11.20	8oom	Intermediate Boys (Final)
34	11.30	100m	Junior Girls (Heats)
35	11.40	100m	Intermediate Girls (Heats)
36	11.50	100m	Senior Girls (Heats)
37	12.00	100m	Para Athletes



Thames Valley Secondary Schools Zone Athletics Championships

Tuesday 12 March 2024 - Paeroa Domain

Organising school: Whangamata Area School

38	12.10	100m	Junior Boys (Heats)
40	12.20	100m	Intermediate Boys (Heats)
41	12.30	100m	Senior Boys (Heats)

LUNCH BREAK 12.05pm Field Officials, 12.4opm Track Officials

42	12.40	Javelin	Junior Boys
43	12.40	High Jump (Pit B)	Intermediate Boys
44	12.40	Discus	Senior Boys
45	12.40	Long Jump (Pit B)	Junior Girls
46	12.40	Shot Put	Intermediate Girls
47	12.40	Triple Jump (Pit A)	Senior Girls
55	1.15	1500m	Intermediate Girls + Boys (Finals)
56	1.30	Long Jump (Pit B)	Junior Boys
57	1.30	Javelin	Intermediate Boys
58	1.30	High Jump (Pit A)	Senior Boys
59	1.30	Discus	Junior Girls
60	1.30	Triple Jump	Intermediate Girls
61	1.30	Shot Put	Senior Girls
62	1.30	300m	Junior Girls (Timed Finals)
63	1.35	300m	Junior Boys (Timed Finals)
64	1.40	400m	Intermediate Girls (Timed Finals)
65	1.45	400m	Senior Girls (Timed Finals)
66	1.50	400m	Intermediate Boys (Timed Finals)
67	1.55	400m	Senior Boys (Timed Finals)
68	2.00	400m	Para Athletes (Finals)
69	2.05	1500m	Junior Girls + Boys (Finals)
70	2.20	Discus	Junior Boys
71	2.20	Triple Jump (Pit A)	Intermediate Boys
72	2.20	Shot Put	Senior Boys
73	2.20	High Jump (Pit B)	Junior Girls
74	2.20	Javelin	Intermediate Girls
75	2.20	Long Jump (Pit B)	Senior Girls
76	2.20	1500m	Senior Girls + Boys (Finals)
77	2.35	100m	Junior Girls (Finals)
78	2.37	100m	Intermediate Girls (Finals)
79	2.40	100m	Para Athletes (Final)
80	2.42	100m	Senior Girls (Finals)
81	2.45	100m	Junior Boys (Finals)
82	2.47	100m	Intermediate Boys (Finals)



Thames Valley Secondary Schools Zone Athletics Championships

Tuesday 12 March 2024 - Paeroa Domain

Organising school: Whangamata Area School

83	2.50	100m	Senior Boys (Finals)
84	3.00	4 x 100m Relay	Junior Girls
85	3.03	4 x 100m Relay	Junior Boys
86	3.06	4 x 100m Relay	Intermediate Girls
87	3.09	4 x 100m Relay	Intermediate Boys
88	3.12	4 x 100m Relay	Senior Girls
89	3.15	4 x 100m Relay	Senior Boys

END OF MEET

All hands on deck to pack up please

NOTES:

Competitors must report 10 minutes before their event.

Distance Events: Please note changes

The 3000m races will now be run as combined age group races e.g. Junior, Intermediate, Senior girls will run together. The 1500m races may be combined gender races depending on numbers eg Senior Girls and Senior Boys together.

Para Athletes will compete in their age groups for field events ie Juniors U16 with the Intermediates and Seniors U19 or U21 (ORS funded) with the Seniors. They will use the appropriate Para weights.